

BID TABULATION FOR:

HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE SECTION 4  
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189  
CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J.  
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
JANUARY 5, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. ROSS  
JANUARY 6, 2021  
1037-1704 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, L.P.	\$208,068.80
2) JOHNSON FENCE & MASONRY, LLC	\$209,168.77
3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	\$225,013.00
4) HOUSTON LANDSCAPES UNLIMITED	\$229,735.00
5) REPUBLIC MASONRY & FENCING, LLC.	\$229,735.31
6) P - VILLE, INC.	\$247,508.29
7) ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING, LLC	\$295,576.35
8) FENCECRETE AMERICA	\$120,041,618.28 *

CALENDAR DAYS 60/90

NOTE: THE WRITTEN BID FROM FENCECRETE AMERICA REFLECTED A TOTAL AMOUNT BID OF \$257,886.84. IN THE BID PROPOSAL FORM, THERE WERE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE UNIT PRICES AND THE EXTENDED TOTALS FOR 6 ITEMS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, SUCH DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN RESOLVED IN FAVOR OF THE UNIT PRICES.



01.25.2021

I, Jacob H. Clark, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE SECTION 4  
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189  
 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J.  
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 5, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 JANUARY 6, 2021  
 1037-1704 (9.2)

1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, L.P.      2) JOHNSON FENCE & MASONRY, LLC      3) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00	\$4,699.00	\$4,699.00
2	4 1/2" THICK, 3500 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALK INSTALLED COMPLETE, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	SF	6050	\$5.65	\$34,182.50	\$5.45	\$32,972.50	\$5.10	\$30,855.00
3	BRICK THIN WALL, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	LF	1030	\$84.50	\$87,035.00	\$97.24	\$100,157.20	\$112.00	\$115,360.00
4	PRIMARY BRICK ACCENT COLUMN, RE: STRUCTURAL SHEETS	EA	4	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,422.00	\$9,688.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$133,227.50</b>		<b>\$149,792.70</b>		<b>\$159,314.00</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	DRUMMOND RED MAPLE, 45 GAL. 10' HT.	EA	2	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$402.48	\$804.96	\$420.00	\$840.00
2	BASHAM'S PARTY PINK CRAPE MYRTLE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	12	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$333.68	\$4,004.16	\$390.00	\$4,680.00
3	DWARF SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA, 45 GAL. 8'-10' HT.	EA	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$342.28	\$1,369.12	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
4	SHUMARD RED OAK, 45 GAL. 15' HT.	EA	3	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$401.22	\$1,203.66	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
5	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 45 GAL. 10-12' HT.	EA	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$368.08	\$1,472.32	\$405.00	\$1,620.00
6	DON'S DWARF WAX MYRTLE, 5 GAL.	EA	11	\$23.00	\$253.00	\$25.04	\$275.44	\$17.00	\$187.00
7	KNOCK OUT SHRUB ROSE, 3 GAL.	EA	75	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$23.32	\$1,749.00	\$18.25	\$1,368.75
8	ANNUALS	EA	231	\$2.75	\$635.25	\$1.43	\$330.33	\$2.00	\$462.00
9	AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY 3 GAL	EA	44	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$22.37	\$984.28	\$16.00	\$704.00
10	FLAX LILY 1 GAL	EA	78	\$8.00	\$624.00	\$10.32	\$804.96	\$3.25	\$253.50
11	BICOLOR IRIS 1 GAL	EA	254	\$9.00	\$2,286.00	\$7.57	\$1,922.78	\$4.50	\$1,143.00
12	DAY LILY 1 GAL	EA	369	\$7.00	\$2,583.00	\$6.02	\$2,221.38	\$4.75	\$1,752.75
13	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' 1 GAL	EA	152	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$5.98	\$908.96	\$3.25	\$494.00
14	SOCIETY GARLIC 1 GAL	EA	339	\$7.00	\$2,373.00	\$8.08	\$2,739.12	\$4.50	\$1,525.50
15	SEED, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	42337	\$0.10	\$4,233.70	\$0.09	\$3,810.33	\$0.08	\$3,386.96
16	SOD, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	3429	\$0.50	\$1,714.50	\$0.44	\$1,508.76	\$0.45	\$1,543.05
17	BED PREPARATION	SF	4645	\$0.85	\$3,019.25	\$0.17	\$789.65	\$0.20	\$929.00
18	6" PLANTING SOIL MIX	CY	86	\$37.00	\$3,182.00	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$40.00	\$3,440.00
19	2" BLACK HARDWOOD MULCH	CY	29	\$32.00	\$928.00	\$48.62	\$1,409.98	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
20	SHOVEL CUT BED EDGE	LF	1120	\$0.10	\$112.00	\$0.81	\$907.20	\$0.75	\$840.00
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$33,153.70</b>		<b>\$32,656.39</b>		<b>\$29,014.51</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>									
1	TIE VALVES INTO EXISTING CONTROLLER WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,329.44	\$4,329.44
2	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$512.44	\$1,024.88	\$185.00	\$370.00
3	3" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	1071	\$3.60	\$3,855.60	\$5.31	\$5,687.01	\$4.55	\$4,873.05
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$370.00
5	TURF SPRAY ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	7	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	\$1,251.46	\$8,760.22	\$1,950.00	\$13,650.00
6	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,068.22	\$2,136.44	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
7	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	3	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,322.41	\$3,967.23	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
8	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	116	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$10.55	\$1,223.80	\$12.00	\$1,392.00
9	60 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,335.05	\$2,670.10	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$41,687.60</b>		<b>\$26,719.68</b>		<b>\$36,684.49</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$133,227.50		\$149,792.70		\$159,314.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$33,153.70		\$32,656.39		\$29,014.51
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$41,687.60		\$26,719.68		\$36,684.49
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$208,068.80</b>		<b>\$209,168.77</b>		<b>\$225,013.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE SECTION 4  
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189  
 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J.  
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 5, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 JANUARY 6, 2021  
 1037-1704 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) HOUSTON LANDSCAPES UNLIMITED      5) REPUBLIC MASONRY & FENCING, LLC.      6) P - VILLE, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$5,055.27	\$5,055.27	\$5,020.00	\$5,020.00	\$7,641.25	\$7,641.25
2	4 1/2" THICK, 3500 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALK INSTALLED COMPLETE, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	SF	6050	\$5.00	\$30,250.00	\$5.10	\$30,855.00	\$5.15	\$31,157.50
3	BRICK THIN WALL, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	LF	1030	\$106.00	\$109,180.00	\$97.95	\$100,888.50	\$115.66	\$119,129.80
4	PRIMARY BRICK ACCENT COLUMN, RE: STRUCTURAL SHEETS	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,695.00	\$6,780.00	\$2,666.00	\$10,664.00
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$154,885.27</b>		<b>\$143,543.50</b>		<b>\$168,592.55</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1	DRUMMOND RED MAPLE, 45 GAL. 10' HT.	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$445.75	\$891.50	\$415.00	\$830.00
2	BASHAM'S PARTY PINK CRAPE MYRTLE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$348.00	\$4,176.00	\$323.15	\$3,877.80
3	DWARF SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA, 45 GAL. 8'-10' HT.	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$446.00	\$1,784.00	\$415.78	\$1,663.12
4	SHUMARD RED OAK, 45 GAL. 15' HT.	EA	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$125.65	\$376.95	\$116.84	\$350.52
5	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 45 GAL. 10-12' HT.	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$447.10	\$1,788.40	\$395.56	\$1,582.24
6	DON'S DWARF WAX MYRTLE, 5 GAL.	EA	11	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$26.38	\$290.18	\$24.55	\$270.05
7	KNOCK OUT SHRUB ROSE, 3 GAL.	EA	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.76	\$2,307.00	\$28.65	\$2,148.75
8	ANNUALS	EA	231	\$2.00	\$462.00	\$3.20	\$739.20	\$2.97	\$686.07
9	AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY 3 GAL	EA	44	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$23.25	\$1,023.00	\$21.63	\$951.72
10	FLAX LILY 1 GAL	EA	78	\$6.00	\$468.00	\$9.10	\$709.80	\$8.47	\$660.66
11	BICOLOR IRIS 1 GAL	EA	254	\$6.00	\$1,524.00	\$9.45	\$2,400.30	\$8.76	\$2,225.04
12	DAY LILY 1 GAL	EA	369	\$6.00	\$2,214.00	\$7.55	\$2,785.95	\$7.00	\$2,583.00
13	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' 1 GAL	EA	152	\$6.00	\$912.00	\$5.78	\$878.56	\$5.37	\$816.24
14	SOCIETY GARLIC 1 GAL	EA	339	\$6.00	\$2,034.00	\$7.55	\$2,559.45	\$7.00	\$2,373.00
15	SEED, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	42337	\$0.05	\$2,116.85	\$0.10	\$4,233.70	\$0.08	\$3,386.96
16	SOD, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	3429	\$0.47	\$1,611.63	\$0.53	\$1,817.37	\$0.42	\$1,440.18
17	BED PREPARATION	SF	4645	\$0.45	\$2,090.25	\$0.75	\$3,483.75	\$0.65	\$3,019.25
18	6" PLANTING SOIL MIX	CY	86	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$43.95	\$3,779.70	\$40.92	\$3,519.12
19	2" BLACK HARDWOOD MULCH	CY	29	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$37.70	\$1,093.30	\$35.08	\$1,017.32
20	SHOVEL CUT BED EDGE	LF	1120	\$0.30	\$336.00	\$0.05	\$56.00	\$0.03	\$33.60
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$33,260.73</b>		<b>\$37,174.11</b>		<b>\$33,434.64</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>									
1	TIE VALVES INTO EXISTING CONTROLLER WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$3,872.44	\$3,872.44
2	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$115.60	\$231.20	\$107.36	\$214.72
3	3" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	1071	\$4.00	\$4,284.00	\$4.20	\$4,498.20	\$3.78	\$4,048.38
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$251.25	\$502.50	\$233.68	\$467.36
5	TURF SPRAY ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	7	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00	\$3,015.00	\$21,105.00	\$2,806.31	\$19,644.17
6	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,015.00	\$6,030.00	\$2,806.31	\$5,612.62
7	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	3	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,015.00	\$9,045.00	\$2,806.31	\$8,418.93
8	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	116	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$12.55	\$1,455.80	\$11.69	\$1,356.04
9	60 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$923.22	\$1,846.44
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$41,589.00</b>		<b>\$49,017.70</b>		<b>\$45,481.10</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$154,885.27		\$143,543.50		\$168,592.55
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$33,260.73		\$37,174.11		\$33,434.64
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$41,589.00		\$49,017.70		\$45,481.10
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$229,735.00</b>		<b>\$229,735.31</b>		<b>\$247,508.29</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

HARDSCAPE & LANDSCAPE TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE SECTION 4  
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189  
 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J.  
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 JANUARY 5, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 JANUARY 6, 2021  
 1037-1704 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING, LLC		8) FENCECRETE AMERICA	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>							
1	PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$6,509.00	\$6,509.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
2	4 1/2" THICK, 3500 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALK INSTALLED COMPLETE, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	SF	6050	\$4.95	\$29,947.50	\$6.10	\$36,905.00
3	BRICK THIN WALL, RE: HARDSCAPE SHEETS	LF	1030	\$109.00	\$112,270.00	\$97.00	\$99,910.00
4	PRIMARY BRICK ACCENT COLUMN, RE: STRUCTURAL SHEETS	EA	4	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,110.00	\$8,440.00
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$158,526.50</b>		<b>\$149,505.00</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>							
1	DRUMMOND RED MAPLE, 45 GAL. 10' HT.	EA	2	\$1,368.50	\$2,737.00	\$654.00	\$1,308.00
2	BASHAM'S PARTY PINK CRAPE MYRTLE, 45 GAL. 10'-12' HT.	EA	12	\$820.33	\$9,843.96	\$563.94	\$6,767.28
3	DWARF SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA, 45 GAL. 8'-10' HT.	EA	4	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$587.40	\$2,349.60
4	SHUMARD RED OAK, 45 GAL. 15' HT.	EA	3	\$1,159.58	\$3,478.74	\$504.00	\$1,512.00
5	SOUTHERN LIVE OAK, 45 GAL. 10-12' HT.	EA	4	\$1,063.75	\$4,255.00	\$594.00	\$2,376.00
6	DON'S DWARF WAX MYRTLE, 5 GAL.	EA	11	\$157.16	\$1,728.76	\$27.54	\$302.94
7	KNOCK OUT SHRUB ROSE, 3 GAL.	EA	75	\$64.84	\$4,863.00	\$35.40	\$2,655.00
8	ANNUALS	EA	231	\$7.37	\$1,702.47	\$1.80	\$415.80
9	AMERICAN BEAUTYBERRY 3 GAL	EA	44	\$65.99	\$2,903.56	\$29.94	\$1,317.36
10	FLAX LILY 1 GAL	EA	78	\$52.52	\$4,096.56	\$11.94	\$931.32
11	BICOLOR IRIS 1 GAL	EA	254	\$17.30	\$4,394.20	\$9.54	\$2,423.16
12	DAY LILY 1 GAL	EA	369	\$14.78	\$5,453.82	\$9.54	\$3,520.26
13	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' 1 GAL	EA	152	\$13.95	\$2,120.40	\$9.54	\$1,450.08
14	SOCIETY GARLIC 1 GAL	EA	339	\$15.47	\$5,244.33	\$9.54	\$3,234.06
15	SEED, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	42337	\$0.20	\$8,467.40	\$1,512.00	\$64,013,544.00 *
16	SOD, COMMON BERMUDA GRASS	SF	3429	\$2.06	\$7,063.74	\$2,697.48	\$9,249,658.92 *
17	BED PREPARATION	SF	4645	\$2.50	\$11,612.50	\$9,754.50	\$45,309,652.50 *
18	6" PLANTING SOIL MIX	CY	86	\$15.51	\$1,333.86	\$7,482.00	\$643,452.00 *
19	2" BLACK HARDWOOD MULCH	CY	29	\$39.82	\$1,154.78	\$2,088.00	\$60,552.00 *
20	SHOVEL CUT BED EDGE	LF	1120	\$3.32	\$3,718.40	\$474.00	\$530,880.00 *
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$90,772.48</b>		<b>\$119,838,302.28 *</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>							
1	TIE VALVES INTO EXISTING CONTROLLER WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$234.00	\$234.00
2	GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$103.50	\$207.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
3	3" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	1071	\$3.94	\$4,219.74	\$10.20	\$10,924.20
4	QUICK COUPLER VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$227.70	\$455.40	\$234.00	\$468.00
5	TURF SPRAY ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	7	\$2,150.50	\$15,053.50	\$3,474.00	\$24,318.00
6	TREE BUBBLER ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, BUBBLERS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,034.00	\$4,068.00
7	SHRUB DRIP ZONE, INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, DRIP TUBING AND FITTINGS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	3	\$1,891.75	\$5,675.25	\$2,874.00	\$8,622.00
8	6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	116	\$14.28	\$1,656.48	\$4.80	\$556.80
9	60 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$1,955.00	\$3,910.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$46,277.37</b>		<b>\$53,811.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$158,526.50		\$149,505.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$90,772.48		\$119,838,302.28 *
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$46,277.37		\$53,811.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$295,576.35</b>		<b>\$120,041,618.28 *</b>